Name \_\_\_\_\_

## AAUW ST PAUL BRANCH DUES RENEWAL STATEMENT 2024 - 2025

It is time to renew your AAUW membership. Your support advances gender equity through research, education, and advocacy. Thank you for being part of this vital mission. If you are a Fifty-Year Honorary Member, you no longer pay dues, but donations are greatly appreciated.

**Regular dues for this calendar year are as follows**. (Your dues are fully tax deductible) **DUES:** 

\$210	Regular Member: National \$72, State \$9, Branch \$109, House Preservation Fund \$20
\$138	Association Life Member: National pre-paid, State \$9, Branch \$109, House
	Preservation Fund \$20
\$120	Dual Member: National & State dues are already haid through another branch

- **\$129 Dual Member:** National & State dues are already paid through another branch. Branch \$109, House Preservation Fund \$20
  - **\$30** Student Associate: National \$18.81, State \$2, Branch \$9.19

**DONATIONS:** You may add a donation to honor a special person or occasion. All gifts are tax deductible and will be acknowledged. **Fifty Year Honorary Members** are invited to make a \$50 gift. For information on donations to AAUW National, go to <u>ww2.aauw.org/donate-gift-new/</u> for options.

\$ Scholarship Trust (Branch Fund for our scholarship recipients)
\$ House Preservation Fund (990 Summit, maintenance and improvements)
\$ St. Paul Branch Operations (general operating expenses)
\$ AAUW Funds - National (see link above)
Dedication:

YOUR TOTAL: (Dues plus Donations): \_\_\_\_\_

**PAYMENT:** Make your check payable to **AAUW-Saint Paul** or complete the **credit card** form included with this statement or on the website. Please note that payment by credit card includes an additional processing fee. Please mail your renewal form and payment (check or credit card form) in the envelope provided or to the address below.

**PERSONAL INFORMATION:** Print any changes for our Branch Directory below:

If you have any questions or are not renewing, please contact: Jan Parkman 3722 Windtree Drive, Eagan, MN 55123 membershiptreasurer@aauwstpaul.org / 651-442-0578